

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				503 Teague Street Navasota, TX 77868											
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SEWARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WIS SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENTS				/ISH	I T	O		OGE	OF	THE	E CONDITION OF THE PR				
Seller is _X is not the Property? Property	t o	ccup	ying	th	e F	Prop	pei		appi	oxin	nate	how long since Seller has date) or X never occup	occ ied	upie th	ed ne
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	not e	stabl	ish the	m it	s m	to b	be	below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The control	act w	, No ill de	(N), d	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not conve	/.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	em			Y	N	U	Item	Y	M	U
Cable TV Wiring		X			N	atur	ral	Gas Lines	8			Pump:sump grinder	+	X	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X			F	uel (Gá	as Piping:	1			Rain Gutters	x	14	-
Ceiling Fans	X				-B	Black	kΙ	ron Pipe	×			Range/Stove	X		-
Cooktop		X			-0	opp	oe			X		Roof/Attic Vents	X		-
Dishwasher	X				-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing				x		Sauna	a	x		
Disposal		X			Hot Tub			×		Smoke Detector	X	ea .	-		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X		Intercom System			X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	1	x				
Exhaust Fans	X				Mi	crov	wa	ive	-	X		Spa	H		-
Fences	X				Microwave Outdoor Grill			-	X	-	Trash Compactor	H	X		
Fire Detection Equip.		×					_	ecking		X		TV Antenna	-	X	-
French Drain		X						g System		X	-	Washer/Dryer Hookup		X	_
Gas Fixtures		X				ool		3 -) - 10		K		Window Screens	X		
Liquid Propane Gas:		X			_		Ξa	uipment		X	-	Public Sewer System	X		
-LP Community (Captive)		X					_	int. Accessories		X		r ublic Sewer System	X		
-LP on Property		X			Po	ol H	le	ater		X					
Item			Y		N	U	T			A	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C			X				T	Xelectric gas	num						_
Evaporative Coolers					X		T	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				1	7		T	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					X		_	f yes, describe:							
Central Heat			×				T	electric Xgas	num	ber	of uni	its: /		-	
Other Heat					x		T	f yes, describe:							
Oven				7	x			number of ovens:			elec	ctric gas other:		-	
Fireplace & Chimney				1	X			woodgas log	S	mod		other:			
Carport			X	-				attached _xnot						-	-
Garage					X		I		attac						-
Garage Door Openers					×		1	number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls					x			ownedleased	d fro	n:			-		
Security System				T	X		T	owned leased	_	-	-	1	-		-

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: /

Solar Panels			X		owned	leased from	om:				
Water Heater		X		Personne	750	≿gas o		Theresee	number ofit	,	
Water Softener			X		owned	leased fro		•	number of units:	ı	
Other Leased Items(s)			X		es, desci		JIII.				
Underground Lawn Spri	nkler		×		automati		ol o	raaa a	overed		
Septic / On-Site Sewer F			X								
				ye	s, allaci	imormatic	on A	bout C	On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	107)	
covering)? yes _\(\lambda\) no	erore 19 gn, and site of cover unknown	attach T ring on nown	yes_ XR-1 the	Property	unknowr cerning lo Age: _ (shingle in this	ead-based 11-12 s or roof	pair ye cov	nt haza ars ering	placed over existing shingles	s or	rool
	Seller)	aware	of ar	ny defec					y of the following? (Mark	Yes	(Y)
Item	Y						· ·			T	1
Basement	1	N	Iter				Y		Item	Y	N
Ceilings		X	Flo		/ Ol- b /-)			X	Sidewalks		X
Doors		X		undation .				X	Walls / Fences		X
	-	X	_	rior Wall				X	Windows		7
Driveways	_	K		hting Fixt				X	Other Structural Components		×
Electrical Systems	-	0		mbing Sy	stems			X			
Exterior Walls		X	Roo	10				1X			
Section 3. Are you (Sand No (N) if you are no	Seller)	aware							(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	e aw	are
Condition				TY	N	Conditio	n	-		TY	N
Aluminum Wiring					X	Radon G			The same of the sa	+-	x
Asbestos Components					X	Settling				+	X
Diseased Trees: oak	wilt				x	Soil Move	eme	nt		+	X
Endangered Species/Hal		Propert	٧		X				re or Pits	+	X
Fault Lines			,		18		-		ge Tanks	-	X
Hazardous or Toxic Was	te				X	Unplatted			<u> </u>	+	X
Improper Drainage					X	Unrecord				+	X
Intermittent or Weather S	prings				X				Insulation	+-	X
Landfill	pringo			_	X				Due to a Flood Event	+	
Lead-Based Paint or Lea	d-Rase	d Pt Ha	zards		X	Wetlands				+	X
Encroachments onto the			Zuruc		X	Wood Ro		Торс	ity	+	X
mprovements encroachi			ropert	v	1			ation of	f termites or other wood	+-	~
	.9 511 0	o.o pi	Sport	,	X	destroyin					X
ocated in Historic Distric	nt .				X				for termites or WDI	×	1
Historic Property Designa				_	-		_				-
							terr	DIIO OF	ANI II USILISUE LEUSILEU		
Previous Foundation Rep	december 1997				K	Previous			WDI damage repaired	X	X

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Brazos Land Company, 116 S. Main St. Anderson TX 77830

Lauren Stuart

Initialed by: Buyer:

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

and Seller: Phone: 9368734000

Fax: 9368732301

Sun Baked

Page 2 of 7

503 Teague Street Navasota, TX 77868

Previous	Roof Repairs	12		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	e
	Other Structural Repairs	1	X	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	λ
	Use of Premises for Manufacture mphetamine		κ	Тиргора	1 2
*A sin	gle blockable main drain may cause a suct	ion entrap	pment	ogenty was purchases	n' need
additional	sneets if necessary):			ing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awa	
check wh	nolly or partly as applicable. Mark No	(N) if y	ou ar	e not aware.)	re anu
X	Present flood insurance coverage.				
_ <u>X</u>	Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.	e or bre	each	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rele	ase of
$-\frac{x}{2}$	Previous flooding due to a natural flo	ood ever	nt.		
-2	Previous water penetration into a str	ructure o	n the	Property due to a natural flood.	
	Located wholly partly in a AO, AH, VE, or AR).	100-yea	r floo	dplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, AS	9, AE,
_ X	Located wholly partly in a 50	0-year f	loodpl	ain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
	Located wholly partly in a flo	odway.			
	Located wholly partly in a flo	od pool.			
×	Located wholly partly in a re	servoir.			
If the answ	wer to any of the above is yes, explain	(attach a	additio	nal sheets as necessary):	

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406)	07-10-23
------------	----------

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 3 of 7

additional sneets as necessary):	s from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance.
Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed	a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance
"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project water or delay the runoff of water in a designate	ct operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain d surface area of land.
a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing	the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel on and areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as g the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
and the realistant rood insurance Act of 1900	
Concerning the Property at	

if you are not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? __ yes (\$ If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe: Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). X Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 4 of 7

Concernin	ng the Prop	erty at		503 Teague St Navasota, TX 7		
_ X	The Pro	perty is located in a	a propane gas s		wned by a propane of	distribution system
_×		tion of the Propert	y that is locate	d in a groundwater	conservation district	or a subsidence
If the ansv		of the items in Section	n 8 is yes, explain	(attach additional she	eets if necessary):	
persons	wno regi	ularly provide ins	pections and	who are either lic	y written inspection ensed as inspector and complete the follo	rs or otherwise
Inspection		Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages
11-6		termite		Coastal Fu	migators	
10-21	- 22	1,	Stan	Sechelski G	er Nay Pest	
Wild Oth Section 12 with any in Section 12 example,	1. Have y nsurance 2. Have y an insura	ou (Seller) ever fiprovider?yes _> ou (Seller) ever	led a claim fo	r damage, other the	Disabled Disabled Veteran _ Unknown nan flood damage, for damage to the eeding) and not use n:	e Property (for
detector i or unknow	requireme n, explain.	nts of Chapter 76 (Attach additional she	6 of the Health eets if necessary)	and Safety Code?	ed in accordance vor no	o Xyes. If no
insta inclu	lled in acco ding perform	rdance with the require nance, location, and pow	ments of the buildi	ng code in effect in the	ings to have working smo area in which the dwellin he building code requirem more information.	ng is located,
famil impa selle	ly who will r nirment from er to install si	eside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; an noke detectors for the h	hearing-impaired; d (3) within 10 days nearing-impaired an	(2) the buyer gives the after the effective date, th	the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of e buyer makes a written refor installation. The partie tectors to install.	f the hearing equest for the
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by	: Buver: .	and Seller:	W	Page 5 of 7

Sun Baked

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____,

and Seller:

Phone: 9368734888

Page 6 of 7

Sun Baked

Concerning the Property at	503 Teague Street Navasota, TX 77868
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on ason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the forego	ing notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

Sun Baked

and Seller:



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	503 Teague	Street	Navasota
			(Street Add	dress and City)
Α.	residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young ch may produce permanent neurologic behavioral problems, and impaired m seller of any interest in residential re based paint hazards from risk assess	1978 is notified to all the second of the se	hat such property developing lead p luding learning oning also poses equired to provid- ions in the selle	in residential real property on which a y may present exposure to lead from lead-poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, a particular risk to pregnant women. The e the buyer with any information on lead-r's possession and notify the buyer of any possible lead-paint hazards is recommended
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly of	ertified as require	ed by federal law.	
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAII (a) Known lead-based paint ar			AZARDS (check one box only): resent in the Property (explain):
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILA	ABLE TO SELLER purchaser with a	check one box or ll available recor	ds and reports pertaining to lead-based paint
	(b) Seller has no reports or Property.	records pertaining	to lead-based p	aint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
	lead-based paint or lead-based 2. Within ten days after the effect selected by Buyer. If lead-bath contract by giving Seller written money will be refunded to Buyer BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (chected) 1. Buyer has received copies of allowing 2. Buyer has received the pamphle BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brown (a) provide Buyer with the federal addendum; (c) disclose any known lear records and reports to Buyer pertains provide Buyer a period of up to 10 addendum for at least 3 years following the selection of the sel	paint hazards. Itive date of this of sed paint or lead notice within 14 r. It applicable boxes) I information listed the Protect Your Farkers have informed lly approved paint and to lead-based days to have the he sale. Brokers all	ontract, Buyer ma-based paint haz days after the efficiency above. above. above. above. by Seller of Seller's mphlet on lead d/or lead-based paint and/or lead Property inspectore aware of their research.	obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: poisoning prevention; (b) complete this paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all id-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) ed; and (f) retain a completed copy of this
•	best of their knowledge, that the informa			
			Gary Underw	ood 05/08/2024
Buy	yer	Date	Sellér Sun Baked P	roperties, LLC
Buy	yer	Date	Seller Authentision	Date 05/08/2024
Oth	ner Broker	Date	Lawen Stu Listing Broker Lauren Stuar	Date
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this	s contract form only. I dity or adequacy of a	TREC forms are intend ny provision in any s	ded for use only with similarly approved or promulgated ded for use only by trained real estate licensees. pecific transactions. It is not suitable for complex 000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

INVOICE

GER NAY PEST CONTROL 112 AUSTIANA HILLS DR NAVASOTA, TX 77868 936-825-7449 (NAVASOTA) 936-756-PEST (CONROE) INVOICE: 101362 OC DATE: 10/11/22 ACCOUNT: 11398

ROUTE: 20 1000 LAST: 10/11/22 20

CARY HOLLEY

YEARLY TERMITE RENEWAL-\$200.00

BILL TO UNDERWOOD, DENNIS 5057 THANE RD. NAVASOTA, TX 77868 SERVICE TO UNDERWOOD, DENNIS FOR: 503 TEAGUE NAVASOTA, TX 77868

936-825-4958

AMOUNT PRICE DESCRIPTION OTY viedit Card 1,912.00 1,912.00 SUB-TERR. TERMITE PARTIAL TREAT SUBTOTAL 1,912.00 157.74 TAX TOTAL 2,069.74 PREVIOUS BALANCE 0.00 2,069.74 TOTAL DUE Concentration Target Pests Products Location Quantity _____ ___________ CHECK CASH CARD Signature Serviced By: (LICENSE #0562181 #0793867

LICENSED AND REGULATED BY:

TEXAS DEPT.OF AGRICULTURE-866-918-4481 P.O. BOX 12847, AUSTIN, TX. 78711-2847 FAX 888-232-2567 TPCL 4836 CHARGE

WWW.GERNAYPESTCONTROL.COM

Thank you for your business. Have a nice day.

Ger Nay Pest Control Subterranean Termite Treatment (Agreement and Guarantee)

Customer Name: Der	inis Underwo	<u>od</u>				
Customer Address: 50 City: NavaSota	3 Teaque State: To	Zip Code: <u>77868</u>				
Telephone:	Office:	Other: 936-825-495	8			
Billing Address (if different 505 1 1 1) City: Nav 050 1	from above): Pd. State: TX	Zip Code: 177868				
Ger Nay Pest Control agree termites and to furnish for termite control service.	es to treat the property described above a period of one (1) year, from the date	ve for the control of subterranean e of initial treatment, its subterranean				
For this service, the owner agrees to pay Ger Nay Pest Control the sum of \$ 1912.00 plus sales tax \$ 151.14 for a total of \$ 2069.14 payable upon completion of the initial treatment as follows: \text{tench} + drill. This agreement may be renewed for \(\) additional years by payment of an annual renewal fee of \$ 200.00 plus sales tax, payable on or before the anniversary date of this agreement, to Ger Nay Pest Control. If warranty does not include entire structure treated, the areas excluded are:						
During the term of this agreement, Ger Nay Pest Control will inspect the property annually. If additional termite infestation is discovered, Ger Nay Pest Control will perform any further treatments it finds necessary (governed by the chemical label), at no additional charged to the owner. Ger Nay Pest Control does not accept any liability for any subterranean termite damage repair, present or future. Should ownership of the specified property change, the unexpired portion of this agreement may be assigned to the new owner by giving written notice to Ger Nay Pest Control.						
This service agreement coremarks, or understanding	gs, will be recognized or enforced.	to Ney 45tanSech	o sk			
Date of Treatment: 10	-11-22 By: Gary	tolley & Stan Sech				
Sowner: 1 mg/1	Thun					

Ger Nay Pest Control – 112 Austiana Hills Dr, Navasota, TX 77868 (936)825-7449 – TPCL #4836

LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE – STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL SERVICE – P.O. BOX 12847, AUSTIN, TX 78711-2847 (512)305-8250

Ger Nay Pest Control Consumer Disclosure Statement

This information is being provided to you in compliance with Texas Structural Pest Control Law and Regulations Section 599.4. If you have any questions please call the Service Center manager at the phone number provided below.

- 1) A copy of the graph describing the structures and treatment are included as part of this disclosure.
- 2) A copy of the label of the pesticide to be used in the treatment is included as part of this disclosure.
- 3) All details of the contract terms and warranties provided and other important information may be found in the Service Agreement. If you do not have a copy of this Agreement, please request one.

CUSTOMER NAME _	Dennis Unde	erwood
PROPERTY ADDRESS	503 Teaque	25t.
		EMENT ALONG WITH THE GRAPH AND
PESTICIDE LABEL.	house	
CUSTOMER NAME	W w	DATE
SERVICE CENTER NA	ME: Ger Nay Pest Control	
	112 Austiana Hills Dr	
	Navasota, Texas 77868	
	(936)825-7449	1
CERTIFIED APPLICAT	OR SIGNATURE ALLA L	Hoch Ei
CN# 05621		7
05/01	01 111	7 '

LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE – STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL SERVICE

P.O. BOX 12847, AUSTIN, TEXAS, 78711-2847, (512)305-8250 TPCL #4836

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WDI POST-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

	Description of Structure(s)			
TREATMENT GRAPH FOR THIS SERVICE ADDRESS / PHYSICAL LOCATION: 503 Teaal) e	St. Navasota, T.	L 77868		
There are conducive conditions for Wood Destroyi Insects. It is recommended the corrections be made the structure. (noted on the graph)		Notated on the graph is active or previous infestation:		
☐ (G) Wood to Ground Contact☐ (I) Form boards left in place☐ (j) Excessive Moisture	☑ (X) Drilled ☑ (O) Trenched □ (R) Rodded	(A) Active		
 □ (K) Cellulose Debris under or around structure □ (L) Footing too low/soil line to high □ (O) Planter box abutting structure □ (Q) Wood Pile in Contact with Structure 	e	Location of the Treatment Sticker: Beneath the Kitchen Sink		
☐ (R) Wooder Fence in Contact with the Structu ☐ (V) Insufficient Ventilation ☐ (C) Other (Describe):		☐ Adjacent to the Hot Water Heater ☐ Electric Breaker Box		
#200 201 C.1 Show 201 Show 201 S	in the state of th			
Notes p	pertaining to construction details and or treatment d	etails:		
Warrantied:	Full Label(s) provided:			

Warrantied:	Full Label(s) provided:	
M YES	Ď √ES	☐ Completed Use Record
□ NO	□ NO	
☐ Complete Warranty Information Attached		Consumer Information Sheet Provided

Signature of Certified Applicator or Vicensed Technician & License Number

Signature of Customer

Certified Applicator or Technician Printed Name

Date

* Apprentice may <u>ONLY</u> complete a Disclosure Document. <u>IF</u> a Certified Applicator <u>or</u> Licensed Technician licensed in the Termite Category is present during the inspection and completion of the form; this is allowed for training purposes <u>ONLY</u>.

^{*}Apprentice Name & Registration Number